



2026:BHC-AUG:21667
5-cr-appln-186-2026

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
IN APEAL/437/2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2018

Mahammad Shafique Shaikh S/o. Abdul Hamid (sheikh Mohd.
Shafique S/o. Abdul Hamid)

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. P. P. Mandlik, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. D. J. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 27TH JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the appellant at length. Heard learned APP for the respondent-State; however, he seeks time to submit case law.
2. In view of above, stand over to 29.01.2026, high on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)