



2026:BHC-AUG:21667

901 Cri. Appln NO. 186 OF 2026.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
IN APEAL/437/2018**

Mahammad Shafique Shaikh Abdul Hamid (sheikh Muhd.
Shafique Abdul Hamid)

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Mandlik Pratap Pravin, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. D. J. Patil, APP for Respondents/State

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2018

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 17.02.2026

PER COURT :-

. List the matter on 26.02.2026 first on board.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]