



2026:BHC-AUG:21667

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
IN APEAL/437/2018

MAHAMMAD SHAFIQUE SHAIKH S/O. ABDUL HAMID (SHEIKH MOHD.
SHAFIQUE S/O. ABDUL HAMID)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. P. P. Mandlik, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 30th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

. Stand over to 8th May, 2026 for judgment. Appellant shall remain
before this Court on that day.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp